 FLEXIBLE DUCT
TT
SERIES
OVERVIEW
MANUFACTURING CHARACTERISTICS
OVERVIEW :
The new range of flexible ducts in aluminium polyester part of
the TT series, form a wide range of accessories for the

Increase average volume 3,26% in full immersion, tested
according to UNI EN 12087 method 2A - Test report CSI
0936/FPM/MATs/07_2.
Thermal conductivity:
∆ (average) 0,0320 W/mK - Test report CSI 0037/DC/TTS/07.
Thermal resistance:
R (average) 0.637 m²K/W- Test report CSI 0037/DC/TTS/07.
Test certificate type:
Certificate CSI DE/1831/07  issued in conformity to directive
89/106/CEE on the bais of UNI EN 13163/2003 and UNI EN
13172/2003.
The documentation indicated above can viewed in electronic
form in Italian with prior agreement from the Technical
Department.
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-7
200 RRS10-200
250 RRS10-250
Fixing screw (usually already included in the
DIFFUSER)
PPS-V680T
200 RR10-200
250 RR10-250
Damper for connectors in ABS
125 RRS10-125
160 RRS10-160
Equalizer for plenum PPS-E
Connector in ABS
125 RR10-125
160 RR10-160
Only PS bell shape body with fixing bar (withour
connector)
PPS-KIT
ACCESSORIES
Plenum in PS  already assembled, complete with
connector in ABS with damper, equalizer and
diffuser KQ1 600.
125 PPS-KQ1PES125
200 PPS-KQ1PES200
250 PPS-KQ1PES250
Plenum in PS already assembled, complete with
connector in ABS with damper and equalizer.
125 PPS-PES125
250
Plenum in PS already assembled with connector in
ABS with damper and without equalizer.
125 PPS-PS125
200 PPS-PS200
250 PPS-PS250
160
PS PLENUM
PPS
SERIES
CODES
Image Description
Connector
diameter
Code
PPS-PS160
160 PPS-KQ1PES160
160 PPS-PES160
200 PPS-PES200
PPS-PES250
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-8
AXB A1XB1
125x223

CS 5
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-15
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-16
ROCK WOOL
LR
SERIES
OVERVIEW
MANUFACTURING CHARACTERISTICS
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
density thickness protecting Thermal conductivity panels surface
code [kg/m³] [mm] film l 10°C per pallet per pallet
48 115,2
[W/m°K ] [pieces]
50 no 0,036 48
[m²]
LR-025-00-100 100 25 no 0,033
115,2
LR-050-01-060 60 50 1 lato 0,036 48 115,2
LR-050-00-060 60
12 28,8
LR-100-01-050 50 100 1 lato 0,036 12
200 no 0,036
28,8
LR-100-02-050 50 100 2 lati 0,036
LR-200-02-050 50 200 2 lati 0,036
LR-200-00-050 50
OVERVIEW :
The LR series is an excellent construction and insulating material with excellent thermal insulating and acoustic absorption
properties.
The rock wool is obtained from the fusion and spinning of natural rocks bonded by thermal inducing resins.
It is produced on 2000x1200mm panels with 50,60 or 100 kg/m³ density.
Because of its thermal properties, the rock wool is used to insulate walls and attics, in the construction of insulating panels for
air handling units and for tanks insulation.
Because of its acoustic properties, the rock wool is used in the construction of all kinds of silencers and insulating cells. For this
reason it is proposed also in a version with a protecting film on one or both sides. The film protects the rock wool from the
abrasive action of the air lengthening the durability of the silencer and prevent the release of dust particles in ducted air.
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-17
J Accessories -vers. 11.00.xls J-18
PA-P1 - ADHESIVE INSULATION IN PE CLASS 1
PA-P 4 - ADHESIVE INSULATION IN PE AND SMOOTH CLASS 1
1450 x 1450 x 165010+10 mm PA-P4-20-15-50 690 50 33,33 4
1300 x 1300 x 1650
INSULATING ROLLS
PA-P
SERIES
OVERVIEW
MANUFACTURING CHARACTERISTICS
Thickness Pallet dimensions
Ø roll
[mm]
Roll
Surface
[m²]
Code
670 65 43,33
Roll
development
[m]
4
roll nr per
pallet
05 mm PA-P1-05-15-100 670 100 66,67 4
1410 x 1410 x 1650
10 mm PA-P1-10-15-50 690 50 33,33 4 1450 x 1450 x 1650
08 mm PA-P1-08-15-65
12 mm PA-P1-12-15-43 690 42,5 28,33 4
15 mm PA-P1-15-15-32 690 32,5 32,50 4
PA-P1-20-15-50 690 30 33,33 4
1450 x 1450 x 1650
1450 x 1450 x 1650
1300 x 1300 x 1650
1450 x 1450 x 1650
Thickness Code
Ø roll
[mm]
Roll
Surface
[m²]
Roll
development
[m]
roll nr per
pallet
Pallet dimensions
10+10 mm
05 mm PA-P4-05-15-100 670 100 66,67 4
4 1450 x 1450 x 1650
08 mm PA-P4-08-15-65 670 65 43,33 4
690 42,5 28,33 4
1410 x 1410 x 1650
10 mm PA-P4-10-15-50 690 50 33,33
1450 x 1450 x 1650
15 mm PA-P4-15-15-32 690 32,5 32,50 4 1450 x 1450 x 1650
12 mm PA-P4-12-15-43
OVERVIEW:
The PA-P series make up the new range of products for the
insulation of ducts, tanks, large diameter ducts and all other
applications that require particular thermal insulation.